1999 JIL -6 AN 9: 53

RETURN TO: ETTERS

c/o REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES 720 - 7th Avenue Suite #400 Seattle, WA 98104

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 7/06/99, at 9:53 ... m. In Vol. M99 Page 26762 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$_10 _ KK

Loan No. 3043	18	EscrowNo: MT47570	Transfer
	DE	ED OF FULL RECON	Trustee No. 78468 VEVANCE
Dated: Recording No: Rerecord as:	August 6, 1998	D	August 11, 1998 Page: 29477
County of: Legal:	KLAMATH	State: OJ	
Trustors:	JED S. ETTERS		
Trustee:	AMERITITLE		
Beneficiary:	FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES DBA PREMIER MORTGAGE DESCURPT		
laving received from ions secured by the parranty, to the person escribed more fully	n the beneficiary under	said Deed of Trust a written request to	
Dated:	June 28, 1999	REGIONAL TRUST	TEE SERVICES CORPORATION

State of Washington) JOE SIPAVICE) ss. County of King Reconveyance Manager)

On June 28, 1999 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Joe Sipavich

personally known to me (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the fore-going instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



maine

Dorothy LaFontaine Dorothy LaFostaine NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Wasington, residing at Seattle Seattle My commission expires: 11/27/02